
 
 

 

 

 

ID – INSHORE DIVISION SCHEDULE – 2025/2026 

Winter Passage 1/10 Saturday 3rd May 2025 

Brass Monkey 1/14 Wednesday 7th May 2025 

Brass Monkey 2/14 Wednesday 14th May 2025 

Brass Monkey 3/14 Wednesday 21st May 2025 

Winter Passage 2/10 Saturday 24th May 2025 

Brass Monkey 4/14 Wednesday 28th May 2025 

Winter Passage 3/10 Saturday 31st May 2025 

Brass Monkey 5/14 Wednesday 4th June 2025 

Brass Monkey 6/14 Wednesday 11th June 2025 

Winter Passage 4/10 Saturday 14th June 2025 

Brass Monkey 7/14 Wednesday 18th June 2025 

Winter Passage 5/10 Saturday 21st June 2025 

Brass Monkey 8/14 Saturday 25th June 2025 

Winter Passage 6/10 Saturday 28th June 2025 

Brass Monkey 9/14 Wednesday 2nd July 2025 

Winter Passage 7/10 Saturday 5th July 2025 

Brass Monkey 10/14 Wednesday 9th July 2025 

Winter Passage 8/10 Saturday 12th July 2025 

Brass Monkey 11/14 Wednesday 16th July 2025 

Brass Monkey 12/14 Wednesday 23rd July 2025 

Winter Passage 9/10 Saturday 9th August 2025 

Brass Monkey 13/14 Wednesday 13th August 2025 

Winter Passage 10/10 Saturday 16th August 2025 

Brass Monkey 14/14 Wednesday 20th August 2025 

  



 
 

  

ID – INSHORE DIVISION SCHEDULE – 2025/2026 

JaM 1/14 (Jeff Thorpe Memorial) Wednesday 10th September 2025 

Passage 1/12 Saturday 13th September 2025 

Twilight RTC 1/14  Wednesday 17th September 2025 

Passage 2/12 Saturday 20th September 2025 

JaM 2/14 Wednesday 24th September 2025 

Passage 3/12 Saturday 27th September 2025 

Twilight RTC 2/14 Wednesday 1st October 2025 

JaM 3/14 Wednesday 8th October 2025 

Twilight RTC 3/14 Wednesday 15th October 2025 

JaM 4/14 Wednesday 22nd October 2025 

Twilight RTC 4/14 Wednesday 29th October 2025 

Summer RTC 1/6 Saturday 1st November 2025 

JaM 5/14 Wednesday 5th November 2025 

Passage 4/12 Saturday 8th November 2025 

Twilight RTC 5/14 Wednesday 12th November 2025 

Passage 5/12 Saturday 15th November 2025 

JaM 6/14 Wednesday 19th November 2025 

Twilight RTC 6/14 Wednesday 26th November 2025 

Summer RTC 2/6 Saturday 29th November 2025 

JaM 7/14 Wednesday 3rd December 2025 

Summer RTC 3/6 Saturday 6th December 2025 

Twilight RTC 7/14 Wednesday 10th December 2025 

Passage 6/12 Saturday 13th December 2025 

Fun Race/Xmas Party Wednesday 17th December 

Twilight RTC 8/14 Wednesday 7th January 2026 

Passage 7/12 Saturday 10th January 2026 

JaM 8/14 Wednesday 14th January 2026 

Passage 8/12 Saturday 17th January 2026 

Twilight RTC 9/14 Wednesday 21st January 2026 

JaM 9/14 Wednesday 28th January 2026 

Passage 9/12 Saturday 31st January 2026 



 
 

 

  

Twilight RTC 10/14 Wednesday 4th February 2026 

JaM 10/14 Wednesday 11th February 2026 

Passage 10/12 Saturday 14th February 2026 

Twilight RTC 11/14 Wednesday 18th February 2026 

Summer RTC 4/6 Saturday 21st February 2026 

JaM 11/14 Wednesday 25th February 2026 

Summer RTC 5/6 Saturday 28th February 2026 

Twilight RTC 12/14 Wednesday 4th March 2026 

JaM 12/14 Wednesday 11th March 2026 

Twilight RTC 13/14 Wednesday 18th March 2026 

Summer RTC 6/6 Saturday 21st March 2026 

JaM 13/14 Wednesday 25th March 2026 

Twilight RTC 14/14 Wednesday 8th April 2026 

Passage 11/12 Saturday 11th April 2026 

JaM 14/14 Wednesday 15th April 2026 

Passage 12/12 Saturday 18th April 2026 



 
 

 

ADDITIONAL SYC SPECIAL EVENTS 

Event / Regatta Name Date 

CRAB ISLAND CLASSIC Saturday 19th July 2025 

GCCM GOLD COAST MACKAY YACHT RACE Friday 1st August 2025 

SAIL PAST & BLESSING THE FLEET Saturday 6th September 2025 

BREAKING OF THE FLAG CEREMONY & DA$H 4 CA$H Sunday 7th September 2025 

THE YACHT SALES CO. SAIL PARADISE REGATTA Saturday 4th October 2025 

BRIDGE TO NO BRIDGE Saturday 18th October 2025 

BURLEIGH BASH Sunday 26th October 2025 

JOHN MCNAMARA MEMORIAL RACE Saturday 22nd November 2025 

TWO HANDED RACE Saturday 7th March 2026 

LADIES DAY RACE Saturday 28th March 2026 

DUX BIRTHDAY CELEBRATIONS Sunday 29th March 2026 


